Our classics

Monday - Friday 07:00 - 09:00

Toasted Banana Bread $8.50
Toasted with butter

Frittata (V) $15

Grilled zucchini, eggplant, red
capsicum, meredith feta

Salmon Crumpets $23

Buttermilk crumpets, salmon
gravadlax, avocado, two poached-eggs

Sausage and Egg Muffin $15

English muffin, pork and fennel
sausage, fried egg, cheddar

Eggs

We use Hunter Valley Free Range Eggs

Free Range Eggs on Toast $14.50
Cooked your way with your choice of

toast

Hunter Valley Free Range $18
Omelette

Smoked Berkshire Ham, gruyere cheese,
caramelised onion

Crab Omelette $25

Spanner crab, chilli, shallots
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Drinks

Assorted loose leaf tea

English Breakfast tea
Earl Grey tea

Green tea
Peppermint tea

Chai tea

Lemongrass tea
Ginger tea

Coffee

Regular -$5
Large -S6
Decaf, Soy, Almond, Oat +50c

Juice
Apple, Orange, Cranberry

Add on

Spinach

Grilled Halloumi
Wild Mushroom
Smashed Avocado
Smoked Salmon

Bacon

$5

$5

$4.00

$4.50

$5.00

$3.50

$6.00

$5.00
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