# **Our classics**

Monday - Friday 07:00 - 09:00

Toasted Banana Bread Toasted with butter	\$8.50	
Frittata (V)	\$15	
Grilled zucchini, eggplant, red capsicum, meredith feta		
Salmon Crumpets	\$23	
Buttermilk crumpets, salmon gravadlax, avocado, two poached-eggs		-
Sausage and Egg Muffin English muffin, pork and fennel sausage, fried egg, cheddar	\$15	
<b>Eggs</b> We use Hunter Valley Free Range Eggs		
Free Range Eggs on Toast	\$14.50	' -
Cooked your way with your choice of toast		
Hunter Valley Free Range	\$18	
Omelette		
Smoked Berkshire Ham, gruyere cheese caramelised onion	7	
Crab Omelette	\$25	

Spanner crab, chilli, shallots

## **Drinks**



### Assorted loose leaf tea \$5

English Breakfast tea
Earl Grey tea
Green tea
Peppermint tea
Chai tea
Lemongrass tea
Ginger tea

#### Coffee

Regular -\$5 Large -\$6 Decaf, Soy, Almond, Oat +50c

Juice \$5 Apple, Orange, Cranberry

### Add on

Spinach	\$4.00
Grilled Halloumi	\$4.50
Wild Mushroom	\$5.00
Smashed Avocado	\$3.50
Smoked Salmon	\$6.00
Bacon	\$5.00